This instrument was prepared by:	Send Tax Notice To: Marilyn M. Johnson
(Name) Larry L. Halcomb, Attorney 3512 Old Montgomery Highway, Suite 20 (Address) Birmingham, AL 35209	11/11/1
WARRANTY DEED-	
STATE OF ALABAMA Shelby COUNTY  KNOW ALL MEN I	BY THESE PRESENTS:
That in consideration of One Hundred Eighteen Thousa	and Nine Hundred and No/100 Dollars (\$118,900.0
to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand particle or we.  Nikol Whitten, A Single Woman	aid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I
Milan, Trustees, or their successors in tru	
April 26, 2012, and any amendments thereto a cherein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following describe to-wit:	cribed real estate, situated in <b>She1by</b> County, Alabama,
Lot 86, according to the Final Plat of Haye Page 89, in the Probate Office of Shelby Co	
Minerals and mining rights excepted.	
Subject to taxes for 2012.	
Subject to easement(s), building line(s) ar	nd restriction(s) as shown on recorded map.
Subject to restrictions appearing of record and Inst. No. 2004-50437.	l in Inst. No. 2001-27838; Inst. No. 2001-48731
Subject to right-of-way as recorded in Inst	t. No. 2002-18706.
	20120802000282540 1/2 \$134.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/02/2012 02:45:34 PM FILED/CERT
their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in feunless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the the lawful claims of all person.	assigns forever.  s, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, see simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against my hand(s) and seal (s), this 27th
day of July	
(Seal)	Weberto(Seal)
(Seal)	Nikol Whitten (Seal)
(Seal)	(Seal)
STATE OF ALABAMACOUNTY }	General Acknowledgment
Larry L. Halcomb Nikol Whitten, A Single Woman	Notary Public in and for the said County, in said State, hereby certify that
whose name(s) is gned to the foregoing converge on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance	yance, and who <b>is</b> known to me, acknowledged before me executed the same voluntarily
on the day the same bears date.  Given under my hands and official seal this	2012
	Larry L. Halcomb Notary Public
Shelby County, AL 08/02/2012 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$119.00	Larry L. Halcomb Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 1/23/14

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This L	ocument must be filed in accord	dance with Code of A	<i>labama 1975, Sectio</i> Marilyo	n 40-22-1 M. Johnson and
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Nikol Whitten 143 Hayesbury Court	Grantes	's Name <u>Mélissa</u> Address 143 Hay	J. Milan, Trustees
	Pelham, AL 35124		- of Colo 7/27/	1 2
Property Address	143 Hayesbury Court Pelham, AL 35124	Total Purcha or	e of Sale 7/27/ ase Price \$ 118,9	00.00
		Actual Values or	<u> </u>	
		Assessor's Mair		
evidence: (check of Bill of Sale	e or actual value claimed on one) (Recordation of docum	this form can be verentary evidence is  Appraisal Other	rified in the follow not required)	ring documentary
Sales Contrac Closing State	xt ment			
if the conveyance	document presented for reco	ordation contains a	Il of the required i	nformation referenced
		Instructions	reon or nersons (	conveying interest
to property and th	nd mailing address - provide eir current mailing address.			
to property is being	nd mailing address - provide ig conveyed.			
Property address	- the physical address of the	property being co	Joeyed, it stantam	
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	e property was con	veyed.	real and personal.
haing conveyed t	rice - the total amount paid for by the instrument offered for	iecoia.		
conveyed by the	he property is not being sold instrument offered for record er or the assessor's current n	narket value.		
If no proof is provex excluding current responsibility of the current to Code	vided and the value must be t use valuation, of the proper valuing property for property of Alahama 1975 § 40-22-1	determined, the cuty as determined by tax purposes will by (h).	e used and the ta	xpayer will be penalized
i attest, to the be	est of my knowledge and belier understand that any false dicated in Code of Alabama	ef that the informati statements claimed		result in the imposition
Date7/27/12		Print Larry	y_IHalcomb_/	
Unattested	(verified by)	Sign (G	irantor/Grantee/Ow	ner (Agent) circle one Form RT-
Challey Co	00282540 2/2 \$134.00 ty Judge of Probate, AL 2 02:45:34 PM FILED/CERT			
STATE OF ALABAN		General Ac	knowledgment	
The Under				in said State, hereby certify that
whose name(s) on this day, that, bein	g informed of the contents of the ins	instrument who trument he	isknown	to me, acknowledged before me executed the same voluntarily
on the day the same b	ears date.	day ofJul;	y	A.D., <b>2012</b>
		Carolyn M	. Williamson	Notary Public
		My Commis	sion Expires:	7/24/15